

## N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital Digdoh Hills, Hingna Road, Nagpur – 440 019

Phone (07104) 665000,244291, Fax:(07104) 306111- mail: nkpsims1@rediffmail.com/website: www.nkpsims.in

## FEES STRUCTURE FOR MBBS ADMISSION FOR THE A.Y. 2024-2025.

PARTICULAR	OPEN	**EBC/E WS/SEBC	**OBC	**SBC/ VJNT	**WOM EN OBC/SE BC/EBC/ EWS	***SC/ ST	15% NRI QUOTA AMOUNT
Admission Fees	1,500/-	1,500/-	1,500/-	1,500/-	1,500/-	1,500/-	1,500/-
College Caution Money (Refundable)	50,000/-	50,000/-	50,000/-	50,000/-	50,000/-	50,000/-	50,000/-
Self-Finance Unit	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-
Disaster Fund	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-
Medical Exam Fees	500/-	500/-	500/-	500/-	500/-	500/-	500/-
Student Welfare Fund	530/-	530/-	530/-	530/-	530/-	530/-	530/-
University Development Fees	100/-	100/-	100/-	100/-	100/-	100/-	100/-
*Tuition Fees	11,62,665/-	5,81,333/-	5,81,333/-	0/-	0/-	0/-	45,78,000/-
*Development Fees	1,45,335/-	72,667/-	1,45,335/-	1,45,335/-	1,45,335/-	0/-	0/-
Total	13,60,730/-	7,06,730/-	7,79,398/-	1,98,065/-	1,98,065/-	52,730/-	46,30,730/-

- \* The Tuition Fees & Development Fees as mentioned above is subjected to revision as per Fees Regulating Authority.
- \*\*The above fees structure is for category students having family income less than 8 lacks. For rest of the students having income more than 8 lacks have to pay full fees at par Open category.
- \*\*\*The above SC/ST fee will be subjected to change as per Govt. Rules.
- \*\*\*\* Please make two different D.D.'s one for other Fees & one for Tuition Fees & Development Fees (Other Fees Amount of Rs. 52,730/-) & (Tuition Fees & Development Fees amount is Rs.13,08,000/-). The amount of Tuition fees & Development Fees will vary as per Admission Category & Quota.

Tuition Fees & Other Fees will be accepted by D.D. in favour of "Dean, N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre, Payable at "Nagpur"

(Dean)

N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital

N.K.P. SALVE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES NAGPUR.